

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s). 10019/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2017  
in WP No.6026/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay  
At Nagpur)

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 23-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG  
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. Mahamaya Chatterjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which one of us (Uday Umesh  
Lalit, J.) is not a member.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer