

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12038/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2017 in WP No. 6026/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL HINGE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 09-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent-State of Maharashtra, re-list after two weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER (NSH)