

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12038/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2017 in WP No. 6026/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL HINGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 53513/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) (IA No. 127445/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties have no objection if the Members of the Bench are holding the shares of petitioner - Life Insurance Corporation of India.

Let brief note of submissions be filed by the parties within two weeks.

Re-list on 31.10.2023 (NMD).

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER